DSY-DS-01685-EN-04 (February 2017) Product Data Sheet
Industrial Flow Monitor
Series 3000
DESCRIPTION
The Badger Meter® Series 3000 flow monitor is an economical,
full-featured, compact unit designed for flow measurement
applications and general hydronic thermal transfer systems.
Outputs include one mechanical relay and one solid-state

panel push buttons, or optionally by using Windows®-based
software via a USB port.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Example: 3000 - x x
Series
Flow Monitor 3000
Option - Analog Output, RS485 (BACnet / Modbus), and USB
No Option 0
Analog Output, RS485 with BACnet and Modbus, and USB 1
Option - Mounting
Panel Mount 0
Wall Mount 1
DIMENSIONS
3.78 in.
(96 mm)
3.78 in.
(96 mm)
3.23 in.
(82 mm)
3.49 in.
(88.7 mm)
3.49 in.
(88.7 mm)SIDE
TOP
2.21 in.
(56 mm)
3.57…3.60 in.
(90.6…91.4 mm)
3.57…3.60 in.
(90.6…91.4 mm)
PANEL
CUTOUT
Figure 1: Panel mount template
SIDE
4.33 in.
(110 mm)
3.54 in.
(90 mm)
4.80 in.
(122 mm)
4.72 in.
(120 mm)
3.62 in.
(92 mm)
MOUNTING TEMPLATE
1/8 in.
(3.2 mm)
WALL
Figure 2: Wall mount template
Data Industrial is a registered trademark of Badger Meter, Inc. Other trademarks appearing in this document are the property of their respective entities. Due to continuous
research, product improvements and enhancements, Badger Meter reserves the right to change product or system specifications without notice, except to the extent an
outstanding contractual obligation exists. © 2017 Badger Meter, Inc. All rights reserved.
The Americas | Badger Meter | 4545 West Brown Deer Rd | PO Box 245036 | Milwaukee, WI 53224-9536 | 800-876-3837 | 414-355-0400
México | Badger Meter de las Americas, S.A. de C.V. | Pedro Luis Ogazón N°32 | Esq. Angelina N°24 | Colonia Guadalupe Inn | CP 01050 | México, DF | México | +52-55-5662-0882
Europe, Middle East and Africa | Badger Meter Europa GmbH | Nurtinger Str 76 | 72639 Neuffen | Germany | +49-7025-9208-0
Europe, Middle East Branch Office | Badger Meter Europe | PO Box 341442 | Dubai Silicon Oasis, Head Quarter Building, Wing C, Office #C209 | Dubai / UAE | +971-4-371 2503
Czech Republic | Badger Meter Czech Republic s.r.o. | Maříkova 2082/26 | 621 00 Brno, Czech Republic | +420-5-41420411
Slovakia | Badger Meter Slovakia s.r.o. | Racianska 109/B | 831 02 Bratislava, Slovakia | +421-2-44 63 83 01
Asia Pacific | Badger Meter | 80 Marine Parade Rd | 21-06 Parkway Parade | Singapore 449269 | +65-63464836
China | Badger Meter | 7-1202 | 99 Hangzhong Road | Minhang District | Shanghai | China 201101 | +86-21-5763 54
Switzerland | Badger Meter Swiss AG | Mittelholzerstrasse 8 | 3006 Bern | Switzerland | +41-31-932 01 11 Legacy Document Number: DTB-078-02
Control. Manage. Optimize.
Industrial Flow Monitor, Series 3000
FLOW SENSOR INPUTS
Type Threshold Signal Input Frequency Pull-up Impedance Aux. Power Calibration
Pulse-DI 2.5V DC 30V DC 0.4 Hz…10 kHz 1K…12V DC — 12V DC @30 mA K + Offset